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EXTERIOR PAINT - 2014 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1-C
2-P
AXR
BWA
CDM
DX8
FFB
FHG
GW7
JBA
JRM
JRP
JRY
JSC
JWD
KAR
KBH
KBP
KBU
*KBX
KCL
KDB
*KDC
KFP
KFS
KGA
KL4
*KLB
KR1
KRA
KTM
KW3
KWH
KYF
*LAU
LBD
LBY
LCC
*LF3
LKC

*New 2014

PXR
PWA
PDM
PX8
PFB
PHG
PW7
PBA
PRM
PRP
PRY
PSC
PWD
PAR
PBH
PBP
PBU
PBX
PCL
PDB
PDC
PFP
PFS
PGA
PL4
PLB
PR1
PRA
PTM
PW3
PWH
PYF
PAU
PBD
PBY
PCC
PF3
PKC

Clear Top Coat X X
Primer/Filler X X
Brilliant Black Crystal P/C

Bright White C/C

Mineral Gray Met. C/C

Gloss/Pitch Black C/C X X
Sublime met

Plum Crazy P/C

Bright White C/C

Winter Chill/ Lt. Blue P/C X
Redline 2 — Coat X

Deep Cherry Red P/C

Redline Tricoat

Billet Silver Met

Ivory 3 — Coat

Maximum Steel Met

Lt. Blue X
Blue P/C X
True Blue P/C

Jazz Blue P/C

Blue Streak P/C

Crystal Blue

Pewter Grey P/C

Verde X
Cashmere P/C

Verde Chiaro X
Header Orange

Copperhead P/C X
Red C/C

Brilliant Red Tri-Coat Pearl

Espresso

White C/C X
Pearl White Tri-Coat X
Yellow C/C

< X X X X X X X

Granite Crystal Met X
Competition Blue

Shadow Blue P/C

Gunmetal P/C

Electric Orange Tri-Coat Pearl X
Stryker Orange Tricoat P/C

< X xX X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
04889935GA
04889921GB
04342250GB
05163154GA
05163160GA
04889598GB
05163941GA
05163748GA
05163648GA
05163750GA
05163738GA
05163838GA
68154430GA
05163882GA
05163754GA
05163947GA
68183807GA
05163953GA
05163955GA
68183833GA
05163756GA
05163949GA
05163758GA
05163996GA
05163762GA
05163760GA
05163764GA
05163768GA
05163713GA
05163770GA
05163707GA
68183829GA
05163097GA
68227548GA
68227550GA
68183809GA
68227544GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2014 Passenger Cars & Minivans

*LPS PPS Fathom Blue/Blue Green P/C X X 68183811GA
LR7 PR7 Adrenaline Red X 68227540GA
LRK PRK Stryker Red Tint Coat X 68227552GA
LUV PUV Mocha Java P/C X 05163550GA
*LXT PXT Phantom Black Tri-Coat Pearl X X 68183821GA
LYS PYS Stryker Yellow Tricoat P/C X 06102667GA
MAG PAG Dk Ceramic Grey X 68227504GA
MDR PDR Anodized Carbon (matte) X 04889702GB
MG7 PG7 Stryker Green Tricoat P/C X 68227542GA
MRR PRR High Octane Red P/C X 68227506GA
SW1 PW1 Stone White C/C X X 04864104GB
Ws2 PS2 Bright Silver Met. C/C X X 04889427GB
WYR PYR Race Yellow X 06102669GA
ZR3 PR3 TorRed X 05163108GA

*New 2014



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2014 Trucks & SUVs

1-C
2P
AXR
CDM
DX8
GW7
HWL
HVG
JRP
JRM
JSC
JUS
JGX
JYC
KAR
KBU
KCL
KEP
*KFA
KFS
KGZ
*KLB
*LAU
*LDS
*LTT
*LUG
MBJ
PR4
WS2

*New 2014

PXR
PDM
PX8
PW7
PWL
PVG
PRP
PRM
PSC
PUS
PGX
PYC
PAR
PBU
PCL
PEP
PFA
PFS
PGz
PLB
PAU
PDS
PTT
PUG
PBJ
PR4
PS2

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler
Brilliant Black Crystal
Mineral Gray Met. C/C
Black Clear Coat
Bright White

White Gold Met. C/C
Mango Tango P/C
Deep Cherry Red P/C
Redline 2 — Coat
Billet Silver Met.
Blazing Saddle

Eco Green P/C
Amp'd

Maximum Steel

True Blue P/C

Blue Streak P/C
Western Brown P/C
Prairie P/C
Cashmere P/C

Black Forest Green
Copperhead P/C
Granite Crystal Met
Anvil

Dune

Black Gold P/C
Hydro blue P/C
Flame Red C/C

Brt. Silver Met. C/C

< X X X X

< X <X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
04342250GB
04889598GB
05163552GA
05163548GA
05163648GA
05163748GA
05163738GA
05163775GA
05163779GA
05163752GA
68154430GA
05163947GA
05163953GA
68154175GA
68183823GA
05163949GA
05163957GA
05163762GA
68183829GA
68183817GA
68183819GA
68183831GA
06102645GA
82400890GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2013 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1-C
2-P
AXR
CDM
FFB
FHG
FLC
GW7
GTW
JBA
JRM
JRP
JSC
JWD
KAJ
KAR
KBH
KBP
KBU
*KBX
KCL
KDB
KEP
KFP
KFS
KGA
KL4
*KLB
KR1
KRA
KTM
KW3

*New 2013

PXR
PDM
PFB
PHG
PLC
PW7
PTW
PBA
PRM
PRP
PSC
PWD
PAJ
PAR
PBH
PBP
PBU
PBX
PCL
PDB
PEP
PFP
PFS
PGA
PL4
PLB
PR1
PRA
PTM
PW3

Clear Top Coat X X
Primer/Filler X X
Brilliant Black Crystal P/C X X
Mineral Gray
Sublime Met.

Plum Crazy P/C

HEMI® Orange P/C

Bright White C/C

Luxury Brown

Winter Chill/ Lt. Blue P/C X X
Redline 2 — Coat

Deep Cherry Red P/C

Billet Silver Met.

Ivory 3 — Coat

Storm Gray X X
Maximum Steel Met.

Lt. Blue

Blue P/C X
True Blue P/C

Jazz Blue P/C

Blue Streak P/C

Crystal Blue

Deep Auburn P/C

Verde X
Cashmere P/C

Verde Chiaro X

Header Orange

Copperhead P/C X X
Red C/C X X
Brilliant Red Tri-Coat Pearl X X
Espresso X
White C/C X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
05163154GA
05163160GA
05163226GA
04889598GB
05163556GA
05163941GA
05163748GA
05163648GA
05163738GA
05163838GA
05163710GA
68154430GA
05163882GA
05163754GA
05163947GA
68183807GA
05163953GA
05163955GA
68154175GA
05163756GA
05163949GA
05163758GA
05163996GA
05163762GA
05163760GA
05163764GA
05163768GA
05163713GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2013 Passenger Cars & Minivans

KWH PWH Pearl White Tri-Coat X X X 05163770GA
KYF PYF Yellow C/C X 05163707GA
*LAU PAU Granite Crystal Met. X X 68183829GA
*LB6 PB6 Daytona Blue P/C X 05163031GA
*LBG PBG Glacier P/C X 05163222GA
*LF3 PF3 Electric Orange Tri-Coat Pearl X 68183809GA
LFE PFE Citrus Peel P/C X 05163945GA
REES EES Fathom Blue/Blue Green P/C X X 68183811GA
*LXT PXT Phantom Black Tri-Coat Pearl X X 68183821GA
SW1 PW1 Stone White C/C X 04864104GB
WSs2 PS2 Bright Silver Met. C/C X X X X X 04889427GB
ZR3 PR3 TorRed X 05163108GA
*LPS PPS Fathom Blue/Blue Green P/C X X 68183811GA
*LXT PXT Phantom Black Tri-Coat Pearl X X 68183821GA
SW1 PW1 Stone White C/C X 04864104GB
WSs2 PS2 Bright Silver Met. C/C X X X X X 04889427GB
ZR3 PR3 TorRed X 05163108GA

*New 2013



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2013 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AXR
CDM
DX8
EJR
GHP
GTW
GW7
HGN
HWL
JBA
JRP
JRM
Jsc
Jus
KAR
KBU
KEP
*KFA
KFM
KGZ
KL4
*KLB
KY5
“LAU
*LDS
*LGH
*LKT
*LTT
“LUG
PR4
ws2

*New 2013

PXR
PDM
PX8
PJR
PHP
PTW
Pw7
PGN
PWL
PBA
PRP
PRM
PSC
PUS
PAR
PBU
PEP
PFA
PFM
PGZ
PL4
PLB
PY5
PAU
PDS
PGH
PKT
PTT
PUG
PR4
PS2

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler
Brilliant Black Crystal
Mineral Gray Met. C/C
Black C/C

Rescue Green

Floyd

Rugged Brown
Bright White
Natural Green P/C
White Gold Met. C/C
Winter Chill

Deep Cherry Red P/C
Redline 2 — Coat
Billet Silver Met.
Blazing Saddle
Maximum Steel
True Blue P/C
Western Brown P/C
Prairie P/C

Gecho

Black Forest Green
Crush

Copperhead P/C
Dozer

Granite Crystal Met.
Anvil

Commando

Rock Lobster

Dune

Black Gold P/C
Flame Red C/C

Brt. Silver Met. C/C

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
04342250GB
04889590GB
04889916GA
05163556GA
04889598GB
05163544GA
05163552GA
05163941GA
05163648GA
05163748GA
05163738GA
05163775GA
68154430GA
05163947GA
68154175GA
68183823GA
68154426GA
05163957GA
05163996GA
05163762GA
68154177GA
68183829GA
68183817GA
68183815GA
68183813GA
68183819GA
68183831GA
82400890GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2012 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
AXR
CDM
DX8
GW7
GTW
HAV
HBV
JRM
JRP
JWD
KAJ
*KBH
*KBP
*KBU
*KCL
*KDB
*KEP
KFP
*KFS
KGA
*KL4
KLB
KR1
KRA
KTA
KTM
KW3
KWH
SKWT
“KXJ
KYF
*KYV
swi1
ws2

*New 2012

PXR
PDM
PX8
PW7
PTW
PAV
PBV
PRM
PRP
PWD
PAJ
PBH
PBP
PBU
PCL
PDB
PEP
PFP
PFS
PGA
PL4
PLB
PR1
PRA
PTA
PTM
PW3
PWH
PWT
PXJ
PYF
PYV
PW1
PS2

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Brilliant Black Crystal P/C
Mineral Gray

Black C/C

Bright White C/C
Luxury Brown

Dark Charcoal P/C
Blackberry P/C
Redline 2 — Coat
Deep Cherry Red P/C
Ivory 3 — Coat

Storm Gray

Lt. Blue

Blue P/C

True Blue P/C

Blue Streak

Crystal Blue

Deep Auburn P/C
Verde

Cashmere P/C

Verde Chiaro

Header Orange
Copperhead P/C

Red C/C

Brilliant Red Tri-Coat Pearl
Latte

Espresso

White C/C

Pear| White Tri-Coat
Gucci White (2 Part Kit)
Gucci Black

Yellow C/C

Stinger Yellow

Stone White C/C
Bright Silver Met. C/C

<X X X X X X X X X X

< X X< X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
04342250GB
04889598GB
05163556GA
05163546GA
05163554GA
05163748GA
05163648GA
05163838GA
05163710GA
05163882GA
05163754GA
05163947GA
05163953GA
05163955GA
68154175GA
05163756GA
05163949GA
05163758GA
05163996GA
05163762GA
05163760GA
05163764GA
05163766GA
05163768GA
05163713GA
05163770GA
68154428GA
68154436GA
05163707GA
05163951GA
04864104GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2012 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AXR
BR8
CDM
DX8
EGJ
EJR
GTW
GW7
HGN
HWL
JBA
JFD
JGX
JRP
JRM
Jus
*KAR
*KBU
*KFM
*KGZ
*KJA
*KL4
*KY5
PR4
swi
Ws2

*New 2012

PXR
PR8
PDM
PX8
PGJ
PJR
PTW
PW7
PGN
PWL
PBA
PFD
PGX
PRP
PRM
PUS
PAR
PBU
PFM
PGZ
PJA
PL4
PY5
PR4
PW1
PSs2

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Brilliant Black Crystal
Deep Molten Red
Mineral Gray Met. C/C
Black Clear Coat
Jeep® Green Met. C/C
Rescue Green
Rugged Brown

Bright White

Natural Green P/C
White Gold Met. C/C
Winter Chill

Sahara Tan
Sagebrush P/C

Deep Cherry Red P/C
Redline 2 — Coat
Blazing Saddle
Maximum Steel

True Blue P/C

Gecho

Black Forest Green
Tequila Sunrise
Crush

Dozer

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Brt. Silver Met. C/C

< X X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889820GB
05163966GA
04889921GB
04342250GB
05163058GB
04889590GB
05163556GA
04889598GB
05163544GA
05163552GA
05163941GA
05163659GA
05163779GA
05163648GA
05163748GA
05163775GA
68154430GA
05163947GA
68154426GA
05163957GA
05163943GA
05163996GA
68154177GA
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2011 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
ARH
AXR
DX8
FQD
GBS
*GGE
GPL
GW7
HAV
HBV
HVG
HWL
*JBF
*JRM
*JRP
SR
*JSC
*JWD
*JYC
*KAJ
*KBP
*KFP
*KGA
*KLB
*KR1
*KRA
*KTA
*KTM
*KW3
*KWH
*KYF
swi
ws2

*New 2011

PRH
PXR
PX8
PQD
PBS
PGE
PPL
PW7
PAV
PBV
PVG
PWL
PBF
PRM
PRP
PRY
PSC
PWD
PYC
PAJ
PBP
PFP
PGA
PLB
PR1
PRA
PTA
PTM
PW3
PWH
PYF
PW1
PS2

Clear Top Coat X
Primer/Filler X

Inferno Red Crystal P/C

Brilliant Black Crystal P/C X
Black C/C

Surf Blue P/C X
Deep Water Blue P/C X

Green with Envy P/C

Melbourne Green P/C X
Bright White C/C

Dark Charcoal P/C

Blackberry P/C X
Mango Tango P/C X
White Gold Met. C/C X

Sapphire Crystal Met.

Redline 2 — Coat P/C

Deep Cherry Red P/C X
Redline 3 — Coat P/C

Billet Met.

Ivory 3-Coat P/C

Amped

Storm Gray

Blue P/C

Verde

Verde Chiaro

Copperhead P/C

Red C/C

Brilliant Red Tri-Coat Pearl

Latte

Espresso

White C/C X
Pearl White Tri-Coat

Yellow C/C
Stone White C/C X
Bright Silver Met. C/C X

X X X X X X X X X X XxX Xx

< X XX X X

<X X X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X XxX X

< X X X X

< X X X

< X X< X

< X X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04342250GB
05163212GA
05163347GA
05163585GA
05163345GA
04889598GB
05163546GA
05163554GA
05163548GA
05163552GA
05163655GA
05163748GA
05163648GA
05163750GA
05163738GA
05163838GA
05163752GA
05163710GA
05163754GA
05163756GA
05163758GA
05163762GA
05163760GA
05163764GA
05163766GA
05163768GA
05163713GA
05163770GA
05163707GA
04864104GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2011 Trucks & SUVs

1-C
2-P
ARH
AXR
CDM
DX8
EBL
EDA
EEM
EYB
EGJ
FFG
FKG
GBS
GTW
GW7
HAV
HBV
HGN
HVG
HWL
*JFD
*JGX
*JGT
*JRP
*JRM
*JUK
*JUS
PR4
SW1
ws2

*New 2011

PRH
PXR
PDM
PX8
PBL
PDA
PEM
PYB
PGJ
PFG
PKG
PBS
PTW
PW7
PAV
PBV
PGN
PVG
PWL
PFD
PGX
PGT
PRP
PRM
PUK
PUS
PR4
PW1
PS2

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Brilliant Black Crystal
Mineral Gray Met. C/C
Black C/C

Modern Blue P/C

Lt. Graystone P/C

Red Rock Crystal P/C
Detonator Yellow
Jeep® Green Met. C/C
Olive Green Met. C/C
Lt. Sandstone Met. C/C
Deep Water Blue P/C
Rugged Brown P/C
Bright White

Dk. Charcoal P/C
Blackberry P/C
Natural Green P/C
Mango Tango P/C
White Gold Met. C/C
Sahara Tan
Sagebrush P/C

Deep Forest Green P/C
Deep Cherry Red P/C
Redline 2 — Coat P/C
Bronze Star P/C
Blazing Saddle

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C
Bright Silver Met. C/C

< X X X X X

< X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X <X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
04342250GB
05163090GA
05163102GA
05163099GA
05163158GA
05163058GB
05163232GA
05163215GA
05163347GA
05163556GA
04889598GB
05163546GA
05163554GA
05163544GA
05163548GA
05163552GA
05163659GA
05163779GA
05163679GA
05163648GA
05163748GA
05163773GA
05163775GA
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889427GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2010 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
ARH
AXR
BWA
DA4
DV6
EBG
FDT
*FHG
FKG
FLC
FQD
*GFG
GBS
GPL
*GUV
GW7
*HBV
*HWL
LRN
swi
ws2
XWG
ZDR
ZR3

*New 2010

PRH
PXR
PWA
PA4
PV6
PBG
PDT
PHG
PKG
PLC
PQD
PFG
PBS
PPL
PUV
PW7
PBV
PWL
PRN
PW1
pPs2
PWG
PDR
PR3

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Inferno Red Crystal P/C

Brilliant Black Crystal P/C

Viper Brt. White C/C
Silver Steel C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Clearwater Blue P/C
Dk. Titanium P/C
Plum Crazy P/C

Lt. Sandstone Met. C/C
HEMI® Orange P/C
Surf Blue P/C

Optic Green Met. C/C
Deep Water Blue P/C
Melbourne Green P/C
Dk. Cordovan P/C
Bright White C/C
Blackberry P/C
White Gold Met. C/C
Viper Red C/C

Stone White C/C
Bright Silver Met. C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C
Graphite Met. C/C
TorRed C/C

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889935GA
05163021GB
05163053GB
05163222GA
05163224GA
05163160GA
05163215GA
05163226GA
05163212GA
05163232GA
05163347GA
05163345GA
05163550GA
04889598GB
05163554GA
05163552GA
82400792GB
04864104GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
04889702GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2010 Trucks & SUVs

1-C
2-P
ARH
AXR
CDM
DBM
DV6
DX8
EBL
EDA
EEM
EGJ
FFG
FKG
FQD
GBS
*GFG
*GTW
*HAV
*HGN
“HVG
PR4
SW1
Ws2
XWG
ZR3

*New 2010

PRH
PXR
PDM
PBM
PV6
PX8
PBL
PDA
PEM
PGJ
PFG
PKG
PQD
PBS
PFG
PTW
PAV
PGN
PVG
PR4
PW1
PS2
PWG
PR3

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Brilliant Black Crystal
Mineral Gray Met. C/C
Steel Blue Met. C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Modern Blue P/C

Lt. Graystone P/C

Red Rock Crystal P/C
Jeep® Green Met. C/C
Olive Green Met. C/C
Lt. Sandstone Met. C/C
Surf Blue P/C

Deep Water Blue P/C
Optic Green Met. C/C
Rugged Brown P/C
Dk. Charcoal P/C
Natural Green P/C
Mango Tango P/C
Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Brt. Silver Met. C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C
TorRed C/C

< X X X X

< X X X X

< X X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X X

< X X X

< X X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
05127551GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163090GA
05163102GA
05163099GA
05163058GB
05163232GA
05163215GA
05163212GA
05163347GA
05163232GA
05163556GA
05163546GA
05163544GA
05163548GA
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2009 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
ARH
AXR
BWA
CDM
DA4
DV6
EBG
EBL
FDT
FKG
FLC
FQD
GBS
GPL
GW7
LRN
swi1
ws2
XWG
ZDR
ZR3

*New 2009

PRH
PXR
PWA
PDM
PA4
PV6
PBG
PBL
PDT
PKG
PLC
PQD
PBS
PPL
PW7
PRN
PW1
PS2
PWG
PDR
PR3

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Brilliant Black Crystal P/C
Viper Bright White C/C
Mineral Gray Metallic C/C
Silver Steel C/C

Sunburst Orange P/C
Clearwater Blue P/C
Modern Blue P/C

Dark Titanium P/C

Light Sandstone Metallic C/C
HEMI® Orange P/C

Surf Blue P/C

Deep Water Blue P/C
Melbourne Green P/C
Bright White C/C

Viper Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C

Graphite Metallic C/C
TorRed C/C

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

<X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889935GA
04889921GB
05163021GB
05163053GB
05163222GA
05163090GA
05163224GA
05163215GA
05163226GA
05163212GA
05163347GA
05163345GA
04889598GB
82400792GB
04864104GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
04889702GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2009 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
ARH
ARJ
AXR
CDM
DBM
DV6
DX8
EBL
EDA
EEM
EGJ
EYB
*FFG
FKG
FQD
GBS
GW7
PR4
swi
WSs2
XWG
ZR3

*New 2009

PRH
PRJ
PXR
PDM
PBM
PV6
PX8
PBL
PDA
PEM
PGJ
PYB
PFG
PKG
PQD
PBS
Pw7
PR4
PW1
PS2
PWG
PR3

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Inferno Red Crystal
Brilliant Black Crystal
Mineral Gray Metallic C/C
Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Modern Blue P/C

Light Graystone P/C

Red Rock Crystal P/C
Jeep® Green Metallic C/C
Detonator Yellow C/C
Olive Green Metallic C/C
Light Sandstone Metallic C/C
Surf Blue P/C

Deep Water Blue P/C
Bright White C/C

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C

TorRed C/C

< X X X X X

< X X< X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889921GB
05127551GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163090GA
05163102GA
05163099GA
05163058GB
05163158GA
05163232GA
05163215GA
05163212GA
05163347GA
04889598GB
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2008 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
AJC
ARH
AXR
BS3
CBK
DA4
DBM
DDR
DV6
DX8/X13
EBD
*EBG
EBL
ECF
*FDT
*FKG
*FLC
*FQD
*GBS
*GPL
LRN
swi1
ws2
XWG
ZR3

*New 2008

PJC
PRH
PXR
PS3
PBK
PA4
PBM
PDR
PV6
PX8
PBD
PBG
PBL
PCF
PDT
PKG
PLC
PQD
PBS
PPL
PRN
PW1
PS2
PWG
PR3

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Light Khaki Metallic C/C
Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Brilliant Black Crystal P/C
Sapphire Silver Metallic C/C
Aero Blue P/C

Silver Steel C/C

Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Machine Gray Metallic C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Marathon Blue P/C
Clearwater Blue P/C
Modern Blue P/C

Opal Metallic C/C

Dark Titanium P/C

Light Sandstone Metallic C/C
HEMI® Orange P/C

Surf Blue P/C

Deep Water Blue P/C
Melbourne Green P/C
Viper Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C

TorRed C/C

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X X

< X X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
05083325GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
05127585GB
05140903GB
05163021GB
05127551GB
04889702GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163097GA
05163222GA
05163090GA
05163124GA
05163224GA
05163215GA
05163226GA
05163212GA
05163347GA
05163345GA
82400792GB
04864104GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2008 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AB5
AJC

ARH/ARJ

AXR

CB6

CDM

DBM
DV6
DX8
EBL
EDA
EEM

EGJ

EJR

EYB

*FKG

*FQD
GW7
PR4
SW1
WB7/WBT

WS2

XWG

*New 2008

PB5
PJC
PRH/PRJ

PXR

PB6

PDM

PBM
PV6
PX8
PBL
PDA
PEM

PGJ

PJR

PYB

PKG

PQD
PW7
PR4
PW1
PB7/PBT

PS2

PWG

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Electric Blue P/C

Light Khaki Metallic C/C

Inferno Red Crystal P/C

Brilliant Black Crystal
P/C

Marine Blue P/C

Mineral Gray Metallic
C/C

Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Modern Blue P/C

Light Graystone P/C

Red Rock Crystal P/C

Jeep® Green Metallic
C/IC

Rescue Green Metallic
C/C

Detonator Yellow C/C

Light Sandstone Metal-
lic C/C

Surf Blue P/C
Bright White C/C
Flame Red C/C
Stone White C/C

Patriot Blue P/C

Bright Silver Metallic
C/C

Cool Vanilla C/C

< X <X X X

< X xX X

< X X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889844GB
05083325GB
04889836GB

04889820GB

05163031GA

04889921GB

05127551GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163090GA
05163102GA
05163099GA

05163058GB

04889590GB

05163158GA

05163215GA

05163212GA
04889598GB
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889407GB

04889427GB

04889903GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2007 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1C
2-p
AJC
ARH
AXR
BPK
BS3
CB6
CBK
DA4
DBM
DDR
DV6
DX8/X13
*EBD
*EBL
*ECF
*EYB
*FFB
FKG
swi
VYH
ws2
XWG
*ZR3

*New 2007

PJC
PRH
PXR
PPK
PS3
PB6
PBK
PA4
PBM
PDR
PV6
PX8
PBD
PBL
PCF
PYB
PFB
PKG
PW1
PYH
pPs2
PWG
PR3

Clear Top Coat X
Primer/Filler X
Light Khaki

Inferno Red Crystal X

Brilliant Black Crystal

Magnesium P/C

Sapphire Silver Metallic

Marine Blue P/C X
Aero Blue P/C

Silver Steel C/C

Steel Blue Metallic C/C

Machine Gray Metallic C/C

Sunburst Orange P/C

Black C/C X
Marathon Blue P/C X
Modern Blue P/C

Opal Metallic C/C X
Detonator Yellow P/C

Sublime Metallic C/C

Light Sandstone Metallic C/C

Stone White C/C

Solar Yellow C/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C X
Cool Vanilla C/C X
TorRed C/C

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
05083325GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889905GB
05127585GB
05163031GA
05140903GB
05163021GB
05127551GB
04889702GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163097GA
05163090GA
05163124GA
05163158GA
05163154GA
05163215GA
04864104GB
05013705GB
04889427GB
04889903GB
05163108GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2007 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AB5
AGW
AJC
ARH
ARJ
AXR

BB8

CB6

CDM

DBM
*DVe
DX8
EBL
*EDA
*EEM

*EGJ

*EJR

EYB
GW7
PR4
S

WB7/WBT

WS2

WSB

XWG

*New 2007

PB5
PGN
PJC
PRH
PRJ
PXR

PB8

PB6

PDM

PBM
PV6
PX8
PBL
PDA
PEM

PGJ

PJR

PYB
PW7
PR4
PW1

PB7/PBT

PSs2

PSB

PWG

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Electric Blue
Timberline Green

Light Khaki

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Inferno Red Crystal

Brilliant Black Crystal

Midnight Blue Metallic
C/IC

Marine Blue P/C

Mineral Gray Metallic
C/IC

Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Modern Blue P/C

Light Graystone P/C
Red Rock Crystal P/C

Jeep® Green Metallic
C/IC

Rescue Green Metallic
C/C

Detonator Yellow C/C
Bright White C/C
Flame Red C/C
Stone White C/C
Patriot Blue P/C

Bright Silver Metallic
C/IC

Bright Silver Metallic
C/IC

Cool Vanilla C/C

< X X X

< X X X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889844GB
05163544GA
05083325GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889820GB

04889866GB

05163031GA

04889921GB

05127551GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
05163090GA
05163102GA
05163099GA

05163058GB

04889590GB

05163158GA
04889598GB
82400890GB
04864104GB
04889407GB

04889427GB

04889571GB

04889903GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2006 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1-C
2-P
AB5
AP4
ARH
ARH
AXR
BBS
BPK
BS3
“CB6
CBK
*DA4
“DBM
*DDR
DV6
DX8/X13
LRN
SW1
VYH
WS2
XWG

*New 2006

PB5
PP4
PRH
PRH
PXR
PB8
PPK
PS3
PB6
PBK
PA4
PBM
PDR
PV6
PX8
PRN
PW1
PYH
PS2
PWG

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Electric Blue

Satin Jade

Inferno Red Crystal

Blaze Red C/C

Brilliant Black Crystal
Midnight Blue Metallic C/C
Magnesium P/C
Sapphire Silver Metallic
Marine Blue P/C

Aero Blue P/C

Silver Steel C/C

Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Machine Gray Metallic C/C
Sunburst Orange P/C
Black C/C

Viper Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Solar Yellow C/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Cool Vanilla C/C

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889844GB
04889826GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889866GB
04889905GB
05127585GB
05163031GA
05140903GB
05163021GB
05127551GB
04889702GB
05163053GB
04342250GB
82400792GB
04864104GB
05013705GB
04889427GB
04889903GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2006 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AJC
ARH
ARJ
BB8
CDM
*DBM
DX8
GW7
PR4
swi
VYH
WB7/WBT
WSs2
WSB
zBJ

*New 2006

PJC
PRH
PRJ
PB8
PDM
PBM
PX8
PW7
PR4
PW1
PYH
PB7/PBT
PSs2
PSB
PBJ

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Light Khaki

Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Inferno Red Crystal
Midnight Blue Metallic C/C
Mineral Gray Metallic C/C
Steel Blue Metallic C/C
Black C/C

Bright White C/C

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Solar Yellow C/C

Patriot Blue P/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Atlantic Blue P/C

< X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
05083325GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889866GB
04889921GB
05127551GB
04342250GB
04889598GB
82400890GB
04864104GB
05013705GB
04889407GB
04889427GB
04889571GB
06102645GA



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2005 Passenger Cars & Minivans

1-C
2-P
AB5
AP4
ARH
ARH
AXR
BBS
BPK
BS3
BWA
*CBK
CDM
DX8/X13
LRN
PBL
PR4
SW1
T19
WHP
WS2
WYR
XWG
ZBJ
ZDR

*New 2005

PB5
PP4
PRH
PRH
PXR
PB8
PPK
PS3
PWA
PBK
PDM
PX8
PRN
PBL
PR4
PW1
PBD
PHP
PS2
PYR
PWG
PBJ
PDR

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Electric Blue

Satin Jade

Inferno Red Crystal
Inferno Red Crystal P/C
Brilliant Black Crystal
Midnight Blue Metallic C/C
Magnesium P/C
Sapphire Silver Metallic
Viper Bright White C/C
Aero Blue P/C

Mineral Gray Metallic C/C
Black C/C

Viper Red C/C

Deep Blue P/C

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Light Blue

Dark Plum

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Viper Race Yellow

Cool Vanilla C/C

Atlantic Blue P/C
Graphite Metallic C/C

04443637GB
04443636GB
04889844GB
04889826GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889866GB
04889905GB
05127585GB
04889935GA
05140903GB
04889921GB
04342250GB
82400792GB
05163090GA
82400890GB
04864104GB
05163097GA
04889916GA
04889427GB
06102669GA
04889903GB
06102645GA
04889702GB



EXTERIOR PAINT - 2005 Trucks & SUVs

1C
2-p
AJC
ARH
ARJ
AXR
BB8
BR8
CDM
*CGJ
DX8
GW7
PR4
swi
VYH
WB7/WBT
Ws2
WSB
zBJ

*New 2005

PJC
PRH
PRJ
PXR
PB8
PR8
PDM
PGJ
PX8
PW7
PR4
PW1
PYH
PB7/PBT
PS2
PSB
PBJ

Clear Top Coat
Primer/Filler

Light Khaki

Blaze Red Crystal

Inferno Red Crystal
Brilliant Black Crystal
Midnight Blue Metallic C/C
Deep Molten Red P/C
Mineral Gray Metallic C/C
Wildwood Green P/C
Black C/C

Bright White C/C

Flame Red C/C

Stone White C/C

Solar Yellow C/C

Patriot Blue P/C

Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Bright Silver Metallic C/C
Atlantic Blue P/C

< X X X X

< X X X

< X X X

04443637GB
04443636GB
05083325GB
04889836GB
04889836GB
04889820GB
04889866GB
05163966GA
04889921GB
05163058GB
04342250GB
04889598GB
82400890GB
04864104GB
05013705GB
04889407GB
04889427GB
04889571GB
06102645GA



VEHICLE APPLICATIONS

Passenger Cars/Minivans
CS = Pacifica

FF = FIAT 500

JC = Journey

JF = Freemont

JS = Sebring Sedan/Convertible, Avenger Sedan, 200

JR = Sebring, Stratus

JX = Sebring Convertible

LC = Challenger

LD = Charger

LH = Concorde, Intrepid, LHS, 300M
LX = Magnum, 300, Charger, Lancia
PL = Neon

PF = Dart

PM = Caliber

PT = PT Cruiser

RS = Caravan, Voyager, Town & Country
RT = Caravan, Town & Country

ST22 = Stratus, Sebring

/B = Viper

ZD = Viper

ZH = Crossfire

Paint Abbreviations
C/C = Clear Coat
P/C = Pearl Coat

Trucks/SUVs

DH = Ram Heavy Duty

DN = Durango

DR = Ram Pickup, Daytona

DS = Ram Pickup (2012-2011, includes DD, DJ, DP, D2)
HB = Durango

HG = Aspen

JK72/JK74 = Wrangler

KA = Nitro

KJ = Cherokee

KK = Cherokee

KL = Cherokee

MK49/MK74 = Compass, Patriot
ND = Dakota Pickup

TJ = Wrangler

WD = Durango

WJ = Grand Cherokee

WK = Grand Cherokee

XJ = Cherokee

XK = Commander



